# OP \$215.00 165752

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM547021

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC		10/25/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carolina Pride Foods LLC
Street Address:	1 Packer Avenue
City:	Greenwood
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29646
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1657528	CAROLINA PRIDE
Registration Number:	2854677	A TRADITION OF SOUTHERN FLAVOR
Registration Number:	3459547	BUN JUMBOS
Registration Number:	1911580	ANYTIME
Registration Number:	1542764	COTTAGE BRAND
Registration Number:	4354708	BETTER TASTE. BETTER VALUE. SIMPLE AS TH
Registration Number:	1573612	GREENWOOD FARMS
Registration Number:	5424999	CRAFTED WITH SOUTHERN PRIDE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-569-5619

**Email:** pecsenye@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy D. Pecsenye (074658-18123)

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 074658-18123

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0852

900521081

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye			
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2019			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=IP Security Release (ECP)#page1.tif				
10.0 ; 0.1 (500) ; 0.17				

source=IP Security Release (ECP)#page2.tif

source=IP Security Release (ECP)#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

## October 25[, 2019

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal office at 800 Boylston Street, 27th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02199 ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interests it holds in certain trademarks of Carolina Pride Foods LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 1 Packer Avenue, Greenwood, South Carolina 29646 (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated August 13, 2019, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2019, at Reel/Frame 6719/0933 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, are released and any interests in the Marks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement are hereby released and reassigned to the Grantor without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party hereby authorizes the Grantor, or the Grantor's authorized representative, to record this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first set forth above.

GORDON BROTHERS COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL, LLC

Name: Patricia E. Parent

Title: VP, Senior Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
CAROLINA PRIDE	1657528	9-17-91	Registered
A TRADITION OF SOUTHERN FLAVOR	2854677	6-15-04	Registered
BUN JUMBOS	3459547	7-1-08	Registered
ANYTIME	1911580	8-15-95	Registered
COTTAGE BRAND	1542764	6-6-89	Registered
BETTER TASTE. BETTER VALUE. SIMPLE AS THAT.	4354708	6-18-13	Registered
GREENWOOD FARMS	1573612	12-26-89	Registered
CRAFTED WITH SOUTHERN PRIDE	5424999	3-13-18	Registered

**RECORDED: 10/29/2019**